



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1196/2024

HERO MOTOCORP LTD AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr.
Madhav Anand, Mr. Krtin
Bhasin, Mr. Yashveer Singh
& Mr. Udit Sharma, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

ASHOK KUMAR (JOHN DOE)

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

21.02.2025

%

The service reports of the defendant are awaited.

List the matter for further proceedings on **29.04.2025**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 21, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any