



\$~9

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 1196/2024

HERO MOTOCORP LTD AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr.
Madhav Anand, Mr. Krtin
Bhasin, Mr. Yashveer Singh
& Mr. Udit Sharma, Advs.
(M- 9999757185) (through
VC)

versus

ASHOK KUMAR (JOHN DOE)

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
29.04.2025

The defendant is John Doe.

The further progress of the suit is subject to the IA No. 8329/2025 filed for the impleadment of the proposed defendants no. 2 & 3.

Accordingly, list the matter for further proceedings on 31.07.2025.

IA No. 8329/2025 (u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC for impleadment of proposed defendants as necessary & proper party to the suit)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.
The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:14:57

Issue notice to the proposed defendants no. 2 & 3 through all permissible modes, subject to the filing of PF.



Once the proposed defendants are served, they shall file their reply(s) within four weeks, whereafter the rejoinder(s) be then filed in due course.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:14:57