



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1196/2024**

HERO MOTOCORP LTD AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr.
Madhav Anand, Mr. Krtin
Bhasin, Mr. Yashveer Singh
& Mr. Udit Sharma, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

ASHOK KUMAR (JOHN DOE)

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

31.07.2025

%

**Ld. P.O. has to attend the Master Trainer Programme
at Delhi Judicial Academy.**

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **04.09.2025**.

Reader a/w

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 31, 2025/MK

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)