



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1196/2024**

HERO MOTOCORP LTD AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr.
Madhav Anand, Mr. Krtin
Bhasin, Mr. Yashveer Singh,
Ms. Kaulik Mitra & Mr. Udit
Sharma, Advs.(through VC)
(M- 9999757185)
(litigation.kunalkhannaco@gmail.com)

versus

ASHOK KUMAR (JOHN DOE)

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER
26.11.2025

%

**The matters of 25.11.2025 & 26.11.2025 have been taken
up altogether today as 25.11.2025 was declared as holiday.**

The defendant is John Doe.

The progress of the suit is subject to the outcome of IA No.
8329/2025 for impleadment of proposed defendant no. 2 & 3.

List the matter for further proceedings on **02.03.2026**.

**IA No. 8329/2025 (u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC for
impleadment of proposed defendants as necessary & proper
party to the suit)**

PF again not filed. Fresh PF be filed within ten days for notice



to proposed defendant no. 2 & 3. Once the proposed defendants are served, they shall file their reply(s) within four weeks and rejoinder(s) thereafter within two weeks.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 26, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any