



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1196/2024**

HERO MOTOCORP LTD AND ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Anuj
Dhar, Mr. Samanyu
Bhatnagar, Mr. Kaulik Mitra
& Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Advs.
(through VC)

versus

ASHOK KUMAR (JOHN DOE)

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **06.04.2026**

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **18.08.2026**.

**IA No. 9188/2026 (By plaintiffs u/S 152 r/w Section 151 CPC
seeking correction of the orders dated 04.09.2025, 06.11.2025 &
28.03.2026)**

There is no discrepancy in the order mentioned in the said IA.
Accordingly, the said IA stands disposed of as infructuous.
However, on request of ld. counsel for the plaintiff as submitted by
him, the registry is not issuing notices to proposed defendant no. 2 &
3, namely “SAHID MOLL : 112/A, M.G ROAD, KOLKATA-
700007, WEST BENGAL, INDIA & Mohammed Alam : 90B,
MODAN MOHAN BURMAN STREET, KOLKATA, 700007 – WEST
BENGAL, INDIA”. Therefore, the notice of the IA be issued to both



the abovesaid persons by the Registry, subject to the filing of PF within seven days.

Reply, if any be filed by proposed defendant no. 2 & 3 namely, Mr. Sahid Moll & Mr. Mohammed Alam within four weeks, thereafter rejoinder, if any be filed in due course.

IA No. 9189/2026 (By plaintiffs u/S 151 CPC seeking waiver/recall of adjournment costs imposed vide order dated 28.03.2026)

In view of the submissions made in the IA, the said IA stands allowed and the costs imposed vide order dated 28.03.2026 is waived off.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 6, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any